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HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative LaBruzzo to Original House Bill No. 1 by
Representative Tucker

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 11 delete lines 4 through 12 and insert the following:2

"(78)  District 78 is composed of Precincts 7, 8, 9, 11, 21, 51, 52, 53,3
54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 61, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 1-H, 2-H,4
3-H, 4-H, 5-H, 6-H, 7-H, 8-H and 9-H of Jefferson Parish.5

(79)  District 79 is composed of Precincts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 10, 12, 13, 14,6
15, 16, 17, 24, 1-K, 2-K, 3-K, 4-K, 5-K, 7-K, 8-K, 9-K, 10-K, 12-K, 18-K,7
34-K and 35-K of Jefferson Parish.8

(80)  District 80 is composed of Precincts 18, 19, 20, 22, 23, 25, 26,9
27, 29, 70, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85 and 86 of10
Jefferson Parish."11

AMENDMENT NO. 212

On page 11 delete lines 17 through 20 and insert the following:13

"(82)  District 82 is composed of Precincts 59, 60, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66,14
67, 68, 69, 72, 87, 88, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102,15
103, 105, 106, 107, 125, 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 13616
and 138 of Jefferson Parish."17

AMENDMENT NO. 318

On page 12 delete lines 21 through 24 and insert the following:19

"(92)  District 92 is composed of Precincts 104, 108, 115, 6-K, 11-K,20
13-KA, 13-KB, 14-K, 15-K, 16-K, 17-K, 19-K, 20-K, 21-K, 22-K, 23-K,21
24-K, 25-K, 26-K, 27-K, 28-K, 29-K, 30-K, 31-K and 33-K of Jefferson22
Parish and Precinct 5-5 of St. Charles Parish."23

AMENDMENT NO. 424

On page 13 delete lines 1 through 4 and insert the following:25

"(94)  District 94 is composed of Precincts 28, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35,26
36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46 and 89 of Jefferson Parish and27
Precincts 3-19, 3-20, 4-8, 4-9, 4-11, 4-14, 4-15, 4-17, 4-17A, 4-18, 4-20,28
4-21, 4-22, 4-23, 5-12, 5-13, 5-15, 5-16, 5-17, 5-18, 17-17, 17-18, 17-18A,29
17-19 and 17-20 of Orleans Parish."30

AMENDMENT NO. 531

On page 13 delete lines 11 through 15 and insert the following:32
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"(97)  District 97 is composed of Precincts 7-4, 7-5, 7-7, 7-8, 7-9A,1
7-16, 7-17, 7-18, 7-19, 7-21, 7-23, 7-24, 7-25, 7-25A, 7-26, 7-27, 7-27B,2
7-28, 7-28A, 7-29, 7-30, 7-32, 7-33, 7-34, 7-35, 7-37, 7-37A, 7-40, 7-41,3
7-42, 8-6, 8-7, 8-8, 8-9, 8-13, 8-14, 8-15, 8-19, 8-20, 8-21, 8-22, 8-23, 8-24,4
8-25, 8-26, 8-27, 8-28, 8-30, 9-30, 9-30A, 9-31, 9-31A, 9-31B and 9-31D of5
Orleans Parish."6
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District 78

*Jefferson 4,008 960 296 4,80745,179 38,233 35,829 30,806 28,2523,6362317212,790 1,44624,938 1,868

District 78 4,008 960 296 4,80745,179 38,233 35,829 30,806 28,2523,6362317212,790 24,938 1,446 1,868
8.871% 2.125% 0.655% 10.640%100.000% 84.626% 100.000% 85.981% 78.852%10.148%0.645%2.012%7.787% 88.270% 5.118% 6.612%

District 79

*Jefferson 4,553 2,846 251 7,31245,330 35,304 35,804 28,557 27,5035,4961872,1573,132 1,52622,754 3,223

District 79 4,553 2,846 251 7,31245,330 35,304 35,804 28,557 27,5035,4961872,1573,132 22,754 1,526 3,223
10.044% 6.278% 0.554% 16.131%100.000% 77.882% 100.000% 79.759% 76.815%15.350%0.522%6.024%8.748% 82.733% 5.548% 11.719%

District 80

*Jefferson 7,688 1,943 299 7,75544,867 31,388 36,251 26,266 23,1076,0322301,5145,474 2,37618,679 2,052

District 80 7,688 1,943 299 7,75544,867 31,388 36,251 26,266 23,1076,0322301,5145,474 18,679 2,376 2,052
17.135% 4.331% 0.666% 17.284%100.000% 69.958% 100.000% 72.456% 63.742%16.640%0.634%4.176%15.100% 80.837% 10.283% 8.880%

District 82

*Jefferson 4,818 1,025 272 3,57944,432 37,227 36,325 30,813 28,0682,7462167923,677 2,23224,052 1,784

District 82 4,818 1,025 272 3,57944,432 37,227 36,325 30,813 28,0682,7462167923,677 24,052 2,232 1,784
10.844% 2.307% 0.612% 8.055%100.000% 83.784% 100.000% 84.826% 77.269%7.560%0.595%2.180%10.123% 85.692% 7.952% 6.356%

District 92

*Jefferson 15,303 1,114 281 9,34942,495 21,893 32,394 17,672 22,7537,01321287510,718 8,35511,506 2,892

*St. Charles 290 22 18 5032,097 1,578 1,524 1,158 9233571715193 111718 94

District 92 15,593 1,136 299 9,85244,592 23,471 33,918 18,830 23,6767,37022989010,911 12,224 8,466 2,986
34.968% 2.548% 0.671% 22.094%100.000% 52.635% 100.000% 55.516% 69.804%21.729%0.675%2.624%32.169% 51.630% 35.758% 12.612%

District 94

*Jefferson 1,089 951 106 2,13521,479 18,737 17,917 15,788 13,7051,66080737838 31712,499 889

*Orleans 2,181 519 116 1,62623,032 19,715 18,709 16,247 14,7651,271934051,568 93812,699 1,128

District 94 3,270 1,470 222 3,76144,511 38,452 36,626 32,035 28,4702,9311731,1422,406 25,198 1,255 2,017
7.346% 3.303% 0.499% 8.450%100.000% 86.388% 100.000% 87.465% 77.732%8.003%0.472%3.118%6.569% 88.507% 4.408% 7.085%

District 97

*Orleans 35,438 777 196 1,87944,501 7,275 34,391 6,353 28,5531,49815763226,562 22,9294,268 1,356

District 97 35,438 777 196 1,87944,501 7,275 34,391 6,353 28,5531,49815763226,562 4,268 22,929 1,356
79.634% 1.746% 0.440% 4.222%100.000% 16.348% 100.000% 18.473% 83.025%4.356%0.457%1.838%77.235% 14.948% 80.303% 4.749%
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